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Hochschule?{{:’}

Contact persons and functionaries of the Faculty of Business Adminstration Kempten

University of Applied Sciences

& Fakultdt
Betriebswirtschaft

Head of the Faculty of
Business Administration

Deputy Head of the Faculty

Matters of teaching
and studies,
Evaluations of teaching

Advice on course of studies,
duration of studies, standard
period of study, leave of
absence

Election of specialisation
modules and compulsory
elective subjects

Advice on examinations,
duration of studies and
course of studies

Prof. Dr. Sven Henning

Prof. Dr. Uwe Stratmann

Prof. Dr. Arthur Kolb

Prof. Dr. Uwe Stratmann

Ms. Gaia Bonaldo

Dean

Associate Dean

Dean of Studies

Subject Study
Advisor

IT-Officer

W 209

W 206

W 312a

W 206

W 213

sven.henning@hs-kempten.de

uwe.stratmann@hs-kempten.de

arthur.kolb@hs-kempten.de

uwe.stratmann@hs-kempten.de

gaia.bonaldo@hs-kempten.de




Hochschule

Contact persons and functionaries of the Faculty of Business Adminstration Kempten - St

General information about
faculty and events

Practical semester

Questions about exams
(exam credits and
-organization)

Master Logistics

Master Global Business
Development

International partner
universities, semester abroad

Representation of students’
interests

Ms. Solveigh Demenus

Prof. Dr. Frank Oerthel

Prof. Dr. Christian Nuss

Prof. Dr. Martin Gobl

Prof. Dr. Katrin Stefan

Prof. Dr. Arthur Kolb
Prof. Dr. Martin Gobl

Ms. Sophia Werny
Mr. Antonio Seitel

Secretary

Commissioner for
the practical
semester

Examination
board chairman

Study program
coordinator

Study program
coordinator

Internationali-
zation Officer

Student
representative

W 211

W 214

W 314

W 214

W 109

W 312a
W 214

¥ Fakultat
Betriebswirtschaft

bw@hs-kempten.de

frank.oerthel@hs-kempten.de

christian.nuss@hs-kempten.de

martin.goebl@hs-kempten.de

katrin.stefan@hs-kempten.de

arthur.kolb@hs-kempten.de
martin.goebl@hs-kempten.de

fachschaft.bw@hs-kempten.de




